

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17132/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in SA No.55/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

DAYANAND GUPTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBER PRASAD GUPTA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
R.1 Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for petitioners is granted two weeks' time from today to file application for condonation of delay in filing the process fee and spare copies to issue notice to respondent no.2, subject to deposit of payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- within a week from today with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

If such a deposit is not made within the time granted, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed insofar as respondent no.2 is concerned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER