

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17132/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2010 in SA No.55/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

DAYANAND GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBER PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
   Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Akshat Shriyaastava, Adv.  
   Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the disposal of the appeal.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
|Asstt. Registrar

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

|

