

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5981/2013

DAYANAND GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBER PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 146022/2018-Stay application & 146023/2018-Exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 01-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for withdrawal of interlocutory applications. Permission is granted.

Interlocutory applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER