

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5981/2013

DAYANAND GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBER PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1129/2019 in C.A. No. 5981/2013 (IV-C)
([MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED])

Date : 14-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh Panday, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accommodation is asked for on behalf of the
appellants.

List after four weeks.

Let the original records be produced and on
production thereof, soft copies of those records be
made available to the learned counsel for the
parties.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR