

ITEM NO.122

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5981/2013

DAYANAND GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBER PRASAD GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1129/2019 in C.A. No. 5981/2013 (IV-C)  
[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

Date : 16-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Mahima Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Ankita Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have been informed that respondent No.2 has passed away on 05.11.2024.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 within four weeks.

List the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR